Final Results from the 2025 Mallon’s Play It Again Sports District
Better-Ball Championship

June 14, 2025 — Whitewater Golf Club
June 15, 2025 — Strathcona Golf Course

Place
1 Moro
2 Keating (p)
Kirk
4 DeGrazia (p)
Sobey
Johnstone
Wilke
Lysak
Rikkonen
Carr
11 Ariano
12 Cho-Chu
13 Anderson
14 Campbell
15 Gardner (p)
Shewchuk
17 Potter
Humphrey
19 Polesky
Desmoulin
Merlo
22 Jackson
Lagadin
Boudreau
25 Pharand
Caland
Mauro
28 Vincent

(p) denotes professional

Team

Overall Leaderboard

Lepore
Atwill
Hunter
Hickey
Glomba
Payne
Wilke
Walford
Conci
Mercier
Mcllwain
Facca
Anderson
Foster
Burgess
Lahtinen
Orr
Antilla
Galon
Desmoulin
Olsen
Untinen
Childs
Keh
Jones
Hunter
Mauro

Speer

R1
68
70
67
69
70
67
70
72
73
73
73
73
71
75
73
71
73
77
76
74
73
75
78
78
73
75
77
76

R2
62
64
67
66
67
70
67
66
66
66
67
68
71
68
71
73
72
68
70
72
73
72
69
69
75
73
71
74

Total
130
134
134
135
137
137
137
138
139
139
140
141
142
143
144
144
145
145
146
146
146
147
147
147
148
148
148
150
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30

32

35

36

38

40

42

43

44

46

47
48

(p) denotes professional

Blais

Erwin
Zechner
Makela
Stansell
Dafoe
Grzelewski
Sakiyama
Anttonen
Crowther
Otway
Nate
Karanasos
Hargreaves
Lilley
Childs
Hamlin
Bongelli
Bouchard
Edwards

St. Jean
Pacifico
Manilla
Hill

Fanti
Mallon
Mustapic
Forester
D’Angelo
Crowther
Wright
Spence
Lopes
Ducharme
Cooper
Childs
Robinson
Morentzos
Bouchard
Smith

76
80
74
78
78
78
80
79
78
81
82
84
82
79
83
83
83
81
86
100

74
71
77
74
74
74
74
76
77
75
74
73
75
79
76
78
78
82
79
97

150
151
151
152
152
152
154
155
155
156
156
157
157
158
159
161
161
163
165
197
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Place

11
12

Place

0 N o un b

11
12

(p) denotes professional

Moro
Keating (p)
Kirk
DeGrazia (p)
Sobey
Johnstone
Lysak
Ariano
Gardner (p)
Shewchuk
Jackson

Pharand

Wilke
Rikkonen
Carr
Cho-Chu
Anderson
Potter
Polesky
Lagadin
Boudreau
Caland
Makela

Crowther

Team

Team

Flight 1 Leaderboard

Lepore
Atwill
Hunter
Hickey
Glomba
Payne
Walford
Mcllwain
Burgess
Lahtinen
Untinen

Jones

Flight 2 Leaderboard

Wilke
Conci
Mercier
Facca
Anderson
Orr
Galon
Childs
Kehl
Hunter
Hill

Crowther

R1
68
70
67
69
70
67
72
73
73
71
75
73

R1
70
73
73
73
71
73
76
78
78
75
78
81

R2
62
64
67
66
67
70
66
67
71
73
72
75

R2
67
66
66
68
71
72
70
69
69
73
74
75

Total
130
134
134
135
137
137
138
140
144
144
147
148

Total
137
139
139
141
142
145
146
147
147
148
152
156
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Place
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Place

A W N

)]

10
11
12

(p) denotes professional

Flight 3 Leaderboard

Team
Campbell -
Humphrey -
Desmoulin -
Merlo -
Mauro -
Vincent -
Erwin -
Stansell -
Dafoe -
Grzelewski -
Sakiyama —

Otway -

Foster
Antilla
Desmoulin
Olsen
Mauro
Speer
Pacifico
Fanti
Mallon
Mustapic
Forester
Wright

Flight 4 Leaderboard

Team
Blais -
Zechner -
Anttonen
Nate -
Karanasos —
Hargreaves —
Lilley -
Childs -
Hamlin -
Bongelli -
Bouchard -

Edwards -

St. Jean
Manilla
D’Angelo
Spence
Lopes
Ducharme
Cooper
Childs
Robinson
Morentzos
Bouchard
Smith

R1
75
77
74
73
77
76
80
78
78
80
79
82

R1
76
74
78
84
82
79
83
83
83
81
86
100

R2
68
68
72
73
71
74
71
74
74
74
76
74

R2
74
77
77
73
75
79
76
78
78
82
79
97

Total
143
145
146
146
148
150
151
152
152
154
155
156

Total
150
151
155
157
157
158
159
161
161
163
165
197

Page 4 of 4



Skins from the 2025 Mallon’s Play It Again Sports District
Better-Ball Championship

Flight 1 - $280 per Round

Round 1 Round 2
6 Skins at $46.66 6 Skins at $46.66
DeGrazia & Hickey — Holes 6, 7, 9 Keating & Atwill —Holes 4, 9, 16
Ariano & Mcllwain — Hole 10 Jackson & Untinen — Holes 8, 17
Kirk & Hunter — Hole 13 Kirk & Hunter — Hole 13

Keating & Atwill — Hole 15

Flight 2 - $360 per Round

Round 1 Round 2
9 Skins at $40 5 Skins at $72
Lagadin & Childs — Hole 1 Rikkonen & Conci— Hole 1
Anderson & Anderson — Hole 2 Wilke & Wilke — Hole 3
Rikkonen & Conci — Holes 3, 8 Boudreau & Kehl —Hole 11
Boudreau & Kehl —Hole 5 Carr & Mercier —Hole 12
Cho-Chu & Facca — Hole 9 Polesky & Galon — Hole 15

Polesky & Galson —Hole 10
Potter & Orr — Hole 13
Wilke & Wilke — Hole 15

Flight 3 - $160 per Round

Round 1 Round 2
3 Skins at $53.33 6 Skins at $26.66
Campbell & Foster —Holes 1, 3 Stansell & Fanti — Hole 3
Stansell & Fanti — Hole 6 Vincent & Speer —Holes 4, 11

Campbell & Foster — Holes 9, 15
Erwin & Pacifico — Hole 14

Flight 4 - $320 per Round

Round 1 Round 2
3 Skins at $106.66 6 Skins at $53.33
Karanasos & Lopes — Hole 11 Lilley & Cooper —Hole 3
Anttonen & D’Angelo — Hole 14 Zechner & Manilla — Holes 5, 8
Bongelli & Morentzos — Hole 18 Hamlin & Robinson —Hole 9

Anttonen & D’Angelo — Hole 10
Bouchard & Bouchard — Hole 15



