

**Final Results from the 2025 Mallon's Play It Again Sports District
Better-Ball Championship**

June 14, 2025 – Whitewater Golf Club
June 15, 2025 – Strathcona Golf Course

Overall Leaderboard

Place	Team	R1	R2	Total
1	Moro – Lepore	68	62	130
2	Keating (p) – Atwill	70	64	134
	Kirk – Hunter	67	67	134
4	DeGrazia (p) – Hickey	69	66	135
5	Sobey – Glomba	70	67	137
	Johnstone – Payne	67	70	137
	Wilke – Wilke	70	67	137
8	Lysak – Walford	72	66	138
9	Rikkonen – Conci	73	66	139
	Carr – Mercier	73	66	139
11	Ariano – McIlwain	73	67	140
12	Cho-Chu – Facca	73	68	141
13	Anderson – Anderson	71	71	142
14	Campbell – Foster	75	68	143
15	Gardner (p) – Burgess	73	71	144
	Shewchuk – Lahtinen	71	73	144
17	Potter – Orr	73	72	145
	Humphrey – Antilla	77	68	145
19	Polesky – Galon	76	70	146
	Desmoulin – Desmoulin	74	72	146
	Merlo – Olsen	73	73	146
22	Jackson – Untinen	75	72	147
	Lagadin – Childs	78	69	147
	Boudreau – Kehl	78	69	147
25	Pharand – Jones	73	75	148
	Caland – Hunter	75	73	148
	Mauro – Mauro	77	71	148
28	Vincent – Speer	76	74	150

	Blais	–	St. Jean	76	74	150
30	Erwin	–	Pacifico	80	71	151
	Zechner	–	Manilla	74	77	151
32	Makela	–	Hill	78	74	152
	Stansell	–	Fanti	78	74	152
	Dafoe	–	Mallon	78	74	152
35	Grzelewski	–	Mustapic	80	74	154
36	Sakiyama	–	Forester	79	76	155
	Anttonen	–	D’Angelo	78	77	155
38	Crowther	–	Crowther	81	75	156
	Otway	–	Wright	82	74	156
40	Nate	–	Spence	84	73	157
	Karanasos	–	Lopes	82	75	157
42	Hargreaves	–	Ducharme	79	79	158
43	Lilley	–	Cooper	83	76	159
44	Childs	–	Childs	83	78	161
	Hamlin	–	Robinson	83	78	161
46	Bongelli	–	Morentzos	81	82	163
47	Bouchard	–	Bouchard	86	79	165
48	Edwards	–	Smith	100	97	197

Flight 1 Leaderboard

Place	Team		R1	R2	Total
1	Moro	– Lepore	68	62	130
2	Keating (p)	– Atwill	70	64	134
	Kirk	– Hunter	67	67	134
4	DeGrazia (p)	– Hickey	69	66	135
5	Sobey	– Glomba	70	67	137
	Johnstone	– Payne	67	70	137
7	Lysak	– Walford	72	66	138
8	Ariano	– McIlwain	73	67	140
9	Gardner (p)	– Burgess	73	71	144
	Shewchuk	– Lahtinen	71	73	144
11	Jackson	– Untinen	75	72	147
12	Pharand	– Jones	73	75	148

Flight 2 Leaderboard

Place	Team		R1	R2	Total
1	Wilke	– Wilke	70	67	137
2	Rikkonen	– Conci	73	66	139
	Carr	– Mercier	73	66	139
4	Cho-Chu	– Facca	73	68	141
5	Anderson	– Anderson	71	71	142
6	Potter	Orr	73	72	145
7	Polesky	Galon	76	70	146
8	Lagadin	– Childs	78	69	147
	Boudreau	– Kehl	78	69	147
10	Caland	– Hunter	75	73	148
11	Makela	Hill	78	74	152
12	Crowther	– Crowther	81	75	156

Flight 3 Leaderboard

Place	Team		R1	R2	Total
1	Campbell	– Foster	75	68	143
2	Humphrey	– Antilla	77	68	145
3	Desmoulin	– Desmoulin	74	72	146
	Merlo	– Olsen	73	73	146
5	Mauro	– Mauro	77	71	148
6	Vincent	– Speer	76	74	150
7	Erwin	– Pacifico	80	71	151
8	Stansell	– Fanti	78	74	152
	Dafoe	– Mallon	78	74	152
10	Grzelewski	– Mustapic	80	74	154
11	Sakiyama	– Forester	79	76	155
12	Otway	– Wright	82	74	156

Flight 4 Leaderboard

Place	Team		R1	R2	Total
1	Blais	– St. Jean	76	74	150
2	Zechner	– Manilla	74	77	151
3	Anttonen	– D'Angelo	78	77	155
4	Nate	– Spence	84	73	157
	Karanasos	– Lopes	82	75	157
6	Hargreaves	– Ducharme	79	79	158
7	Lilley	– Cooper	83	76	159
8	Childs	– Childs	83	78	161
	Hamlin	– Robinson	83	78	161
10	Bongelli	– Morentzos	81	82	163
11	Bouchard	– Bouchard	86	79	165
12	Edwards	– Smith	100	97	197

**Skins from the 2025 Mallon's Play It Again Sports District
Better-Ball Championship**

Flight 1 - \$280 per Round

**Round 1
6 Skins at \$46.66**

DeGrazia & Hickey – Holes 6, 7, 9
Ariano & McIlwain – Hole 10
Kirk & Hunter – Hole 13
Keating & Atwill – Hole 15

**Round 2
6 Skins at \$46.66**

Keating & Atwill – Holes 4, 9, 16
Jackson & Untinen – Holes 8, 17
Kirk & Hunter – Hole 13

Flight 2 - \$360 per Round

**Round 1
9 Skins at \$40**

Lagadin & Childs – Hole 1
Anderson & Anderson – Hole 2
Rikkonen & Conci – Holes 3, 8
Boudreau & Kehl – Hole 5
Cho-Chu & Facca – Hole 9
Polesky & Galson – Hole 10
Potter & Orr – Hole 13
Wilke & Wilke – Hole 15

**Round 2
5 Skins at \$72**

Rikkonen & Conci – Hole 1
Wilke & Wilke – Hole 3
Boudreau & Kehl – Hole 11
Carr & Mercier – Hole 12
Polesky & Galon – Hole 15

Flight 3 - \$160 per Round

**Round 1
3 Skins at \$53.33**

Campbell & Foster – Holes 1, 3
Stansell & Fanti – Hole 6

**Round 2
6 Skins at \$26.66**

Stansell & Fanti – Hole 3
Vincent & Speer – Holes 4, 11
Campbell & Foster – Holes 9, 15
Erwin & Pacifico – Hole 14

Flight 4 - \$320 per Round

**Round 1
3 Skins at \$106.66**

Karanasos & Lopes – Hole 11
Anttonen & D'Angelo – Hole 14
Bongelli & Morentzos – Hole 18

**Round 2
6 Skins at \$53.33**

Lilley & Cooper – Hole 3
Zechner & Manilla – Holes 5, 8
Hamlin & Robinson – Hole 9
Anttonen & D'Angelo – Hole 10
Bouchard & Bouchard – Hole 15